

# Pinellas County

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-956D	Version: 1			
Туре:	Purchasing Delegated Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/22/2018		In control:	Business Technology Services	
On agenda:	1/22/2019		Final action:	1/22/2019	
Title:	First Amendment in the form of a corporate name change from Veredus Corporation to Hays U.S. Corporation for requirements of Information Technology Staff Augmentation Services.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. First Amendment				
Date	Ver. Action B	у	Act	on	Result

## Subject:

First Amendment in the form of a corporate name change from Veredus Corporation to Hays U.S. Corporation for requirements of Information Technology Staff Augmentation Services.

## **Recommended Action:**

Approval and execution by the County Administrator of the First Amendment in the form of a corporate name change, as requested by the Business Technology Services (BTS) department, from Veredus Corporation (Veredus) to Hays U.S. Corporation (Hays) related to the agreement for requirements of Information Technology Staff Augmentation Services.

Contract no. 156-0087-P (RG); effective through March 20, 2022. There is no fiscal impact associated with this amendment.

## Strategic Plan:

Deliver First Class Services to the Public and Our Customers

- 5.2 Be responsible stewards of the public's resources.
- 5.3 Ensure effective and efficient delivery of county services and support
- 5.4 Strive to exceed customer expectations

## Summary:

Effective, October 2, 2018 Veredus has changed their corporate name to Hays. There were no changes to legal status, contacts, remittance addresses or tax ID number. This Amendment is necessary to provide an accurate audit trail for future purchases and to avoid payment delays.

# **Background/Explanation:**

This contract was originally approved by the Board of County Commissioners on March 21, 2017. This is a task order contract providing BTS the ability to seek competitive quotes for staff augmentation services among thirteen (13) firms for project based needs.

#### File #: 18-956D, Version: 1

### Fiscal Impact:

There is no fiscal impact associated with this Amendment.

The original sixty (60) month approved expenditure for the 13 firms is not to exceed \$10,000,000.00

Funding is derived from the BTS Operating Budget.

# **Delegated Authority:**

Authority for the County Administrator to acknowledge this corporate name change is granted under Code Section 2-62(a)(2).

#### Staff Member Responsible:

Jeff Rohrs, Chief Information Officer, BTS Joe Lauro, Director, Purchasing

#### <u>Partners:</u>

N/A

Attachments: First Amendment